

LITEM NO.27

COURT NO.9

SECTION

IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2005

CRLMP.NO(s). 5725

(From the final impugned judgement and order dated 24/11/2003 in CRLA  
No. 76/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MURUGAN

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU BY INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent

(s)

With Crl.M.P.5725/2005 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that he will produce additional documents to support the case of the petitioner that he had a valid explanation for the recovery of stolen properties.

Put up immediately after reopening of the Court after summer vacation.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)  
COURT MASTER