

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3392/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2003 in CRL.Appeal No. 76/1996
of The HIGH

COURT OF MADRAS)

MURUGAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU BY INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office
report))

Date: 22/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

St.of T.N.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Abhay Kumar, advocate appears on behalf of State of Tamil Nadu and undertakes

to file vakalatnama within two weeks. Two weeks time granted for filing vakalatnama as well as

counter affidavit, if any. Rejoinder, if any, within one week thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
hawan)

Court Master

(Vijay D

Court Master